Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	Lease Operator: R&BOi	l & Gas, Inc.				API Number: <u>15 -</u>		
Phone: (620) 254 -7251 Operator Uclease #: 31191 Type of West. Oil Ocket #:	Address: PO Box 195, Att	ica, KS 67009			l l	Lease Name: Grabs	5	
Type of Well: Oil Ookel #: Well Collidade Ookel #: Well Cathodic Other) Ookel #: Well South Cathodic Other) Ookel #: Well Completed: 9-13-49 Ookel Well C	Phone: (620) 254 -72	251 Operator		A1		·		
by: Doug Louis KCC District Agent's Name) Sec. 13 Twp. 31 S. R. 9 East West Section Limits List All (# needed attach another sheet) Miss Depth to Top: 4395 Bottom: 4401 T.D. 4446 Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 2-7-08 Plugging Completed: 2-11-08 Plugging Completed:	Type of Well: Oil							
by. Doug Louis KCC District Agent's Name) Sec. 13 Tup, 31 S. R. 9 East Wes Wes No Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet) Miss Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 2-T-08 2-T-08 Plugging Commenced: 2-T-08 Plugging Commenced: 2-T	The plugging proposal was	approved on:			(Date)	330 Feet from	✓ East / ☐ West \$	Section Line
Depth to Top: 4395 Bottom: 4401 T.D. 4446 Depth to Top: 4395 Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: 4395 Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to T.				(KCC Distric	t Agent's Name)	Sec 13 Twp	_	
Depth to Top: 4395 Bottom: 4401 T.D. 4446 Depth to Top: 4395 Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: 4395 Bottom: T.D. Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Depth to T.	Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	No If not, is w	ell log attache	ed? Yes	; ✓ No C	County: Harper		
Depth to Top:	* ''	*				Date Well Completed	1:	
Depth to Top: Bottom: TD. Plugging Completed: 2-11-08 Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out 10 262 Miss Oil 4395 4401 7 4401 1350 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340', bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10" stretch, ripped casing at 1610', worked pipe, ripped 1440', worked pipe, ripped 1350', came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900', pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312', circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor. Quality Well Service, Inc. License #: 31925 RECEIVED Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R & B Oil & Gas Inc MAR 2 9 2008 Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well size as filed, and the same, are Juue-and-careors-or-holy-med 600 state of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 16-2011 My Commission Expires: [-6-2011] My Commission Expires: [-6-2011]	Miss	Depth to Top: <u>43</u>	95 Botton	n: <u>4401</u>	T.D. 4446	Pluaging Commence	2-7-08	
Show depth and thickness of all water, cill and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out MISS Oil 4395 4401 7 4401 1350 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340', beiled 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10" stretch, ripped casing at 1610', worked plpe, ripped 1440', worked pipe, ripped 1350', came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900', pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312', circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor. Quality Well Service, Inc. Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R & B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas County, Harper State of Kansas County, Harper State of Kansas County, Gemployee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well being first duly same, are Jue-and-oweed; e-help-me God JANE SWINGLE Signature) (Signature) (Signature) Address) PO Box 195, Attica, KS 6009 My Commission Expires: [-6-201] My Commission Expires: [-6-201]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Depth to Top:	Botton	n:	T.D	Numerica Completed	2-11-08	
Dil, Gas or Water Records Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out Miss Oil 4395 4401 7 4401 1350 Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340', balled 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10" stretch, ripped casing at 1610', worked pipe, ripped 1440', worked pipe, ripped 1350', came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900', pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312', circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. License #: 31925 RECEIVED MAR 29 2008 Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as fited, and the same, are June and correctly exhibited. The knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as fited, and the same, are June and correctly exhibited. State of State of Kansas My Appt. Exp		Depth to Top:	Botton	n:	T.D	rlugging Completed:		
Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out	Show depth and thickness o	f all water, oil and gas	formations.					
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340°, bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10" stretch, ripped casing at 1610′, worked plpe, ripped 1440′, worked pipe, ripped 1350′, came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900′, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312′, circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. License #: 31925 RECEIVED RANSAS COREORATION COMMIS State of	Oil, Gas or Wa	ter Records			Casing Record (Surfa	ace Conductor & Produ	uction)	
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340°, bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10° stretch, ripped casing at 1610°, worked pipe, ripped 1440°, worked pipe, ripped 1350°, came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900°, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312°, circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. License #: 31925 RECEIVED RANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 19 th day of March 2008 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340°, bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10° stretch, ripped casing at 1610°, worked pipe, ripped 1440°, worked pipe, ripped 1350°, came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900°, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312°, circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. License #: 31925 RECEIVED RANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 19 th day of March 2008 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011								
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340°, bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10° stretch, ripped casing at 1610°, worked pipe, ripped 1440°, worked pipe, ripped 1350°, came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900°, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312°, circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. License #: 31925 RECEIVED RANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 19 th day of March 2008 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011								
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340°, bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10° stretch, ripped casing at 1610°, worked pipe, ripped 1440°, worked pipe, ripped 1350°, came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900°, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312°, circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. License #: 31925 RECEIVED RANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God, and the same are true-and-correct-po-help-me-God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 19 th day of March 2008 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			 	10	262		
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340', bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10" stretch, ripped casing at 1610', worked pipe, ripped 1440', worked pipe, ripped 1350', came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900', pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312', circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R & B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas County, Harper State of Kansas Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp, 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN To before me this 19th day of March My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011				1			4050	
hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Sand at 4340', bailed 7 sacks cement, pulled slips, had 10" stretch, ripped casing at 1610', worked pipe, ripped 1440', worked pipe, ripped 1350', came free, pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 900', pumped 50 sacks 150# hulls, pulled casing up to 312', circulated with 150 sacks to surface. Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R & B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas County, Harper State of Kansas County, Harper Sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me Sod JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19 day of March My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	Miss	Oll	4395	4401		4401	1350	
Name of Plugging Contractor: Quality Well Service, Inc. Address: 190 US Highway 56, Ellinwood, KS 67526 Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R & B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas County, Harper Seworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well, being hirst duly same are true and correct, so help me Sod JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	hole. If cement or other plug Sand at 4340', bailed 7 sa came free, pumped 50 sa	s were used, state the cks cement, pulled sli	character of sps, had 10" s	same depth postretch, rippe	laced from (bottom), ed casing at 1610',	to (top) for each plu worked pipe, ripped	ug set. d 1440', worked pipe, rip	ped 1350',
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R&B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas County, Harper State of Sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 19th day of March 2008 Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 19th day of March 2008 20	sacks to surface.							
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R&B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas County, Harper State of Sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 19th day of March 2008 Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 19th day of March 2008 20							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R&B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas County, Harper State of Sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 19th day of March 2008 Subscribed and Sworn To before me this 19th day of March 2008 20	Name of Plugging Contractor	Quality Well Service	, Inc.			License #: 3192	5	=177=17
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: R & B Oil & Gas Inc Kansas	400 110 11: 1						RECT	ATION COMMISS
State of		**		as Inc				
Randy Newberry (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me Sod. JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	State ofKansas	County,	Harpe	r	, ss.			
Sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011		Randy Newbe	rry		(Employee of One	erator) or (Operator) o	ONSERVI on above-described well. b	HITA KS eina first duly
JANE SWINGLE Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March . 2008 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	sworn on oath, says: That I ha	ave knowledge of the fa	acts statemen	ts, and matter				
Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011		•				1		
My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 (Address) PO BOX 195, Attica, RS 6 7009 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19th day of March . 2008 My Appt. Exp. 1-6-2011 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011			Signature)	Marie	dy / W	vieny_		<u> </u>
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 19 day of VVarch . 2008 My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	Notary Public - Star	6-2011 (A	ddress) PO	Box 19	95, Attica	KS 6700	09	
Dane Leinglo My Commission Expires: 1-6-2011	Luis White Exhi		VORN TO befo	ore me this _	19th day of	March		2008
		Jane	Notary Publ	nglo	My Com	nmission Expires:	1-6-2011	<u>.</u>

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 1786

Sec. Twp.	Range	Calle	d Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish	
	9				2:00	7:00	
Lease Grabs Well No. Al		Location	ON IW	or Attica	Harper	Ks State	
Contractor Quality Well Servi	ce		wner				
Type Job Plana		To	o Quality Oi	lwell Cementing, Inc	c. t cementing equipmen	t and furnish	
Hole Size T.D.	\sim	C	ementer an		vner or contractor to d		
Csg. 7 Depth		C	harge R	B Oil + 6	195		
Tbg. Size Depth		s	treet				
Drill Pipe Depth		c	ity		State		
Tool Depth		T	he above wa	s done to satisfaction	and supervision of owne	agent or contractor	
Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint							
Press Max. Minimum				×			
Meas Line Displace		i	CEMENT				
Peri.							
EQUIPMENT			mount rdered	250 SKS	60/40 4%		
Pumptrk & No. Cementer David		c	onsisting of				
Bulktrk Y No. Driver Rich Driver		c	ommon /	50 0 /2	700	18000	
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver		P	oz. Mix	10 - 6:	5 63	65000	
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS		el.	-00 /8·	90	18000		
Pumptrk Charge & T X	100		hloride				
Mileage 30 Documents	1800	Sed H	ulls 300	# 255	22	7500	
Footage			ait	1.			
Total	8800	FI	owseal				
Remarks:	ia :						
15t 1350 505Ks 150#	Holls				·		
					Sales Tax		
2 nd 900 505Ks 150#	Hulls	Ha	andling 20	13 10 d	00	52600	
			leage ,	Lesse Do	re mile	63/20	
3rd 312 Circulated with	1505Ks		: -7		Sub Total		
to Surface					Total		
		Fic	pating Equip	oment & Plugs	RECEIVED		
	Sq	Squeeze Manifold KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION					
		Rotating Head MAR 2 0 2008					
		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS					
	,		-		Tax		
				•	Discount		
Signature Newil Brady	-			٠	Total Charge	0	